508335306 01/16/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8382498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRYCE BUNKERS	11/15/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BREW MUSE LLC	
Street Address:	7738 206TH ST	
City:	LAKEVILLE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55044	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10477997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9523456431 Phone:

Email: anthony@adwilsonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: **ANTHONY WILSON** Address Line 1: 14441 ALABAMA AVE S

Address Line 4: SAVAGE, MINNESOTA 55378

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY D WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony D Wilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Patent Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 066135 FRAME: 0406

508335306

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is entered as of June 1, 2023, by and between Bryce Bunkers, an individual person ("Assignor"), and Brew Muse LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company ("Assignee"), by and through its legal representative, Ibrahim Ghandi. Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein collectively as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U. S. Patent Number: US-10477997-B1, dated November 19, 2019, titled Carbonated Beverage Nucleation Accessory (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has the right to assign the Patent and Assignee desires to acquire interest in the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer the Patent to Assignee as follows:

- 1. The RECITALS are hereby incorporated.
- 2. The Assignor assigns right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent to the Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extension and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in who or in part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent.
- 3. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Agreement is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 4. Assignor shall:
 - a. Cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts;
 - b. Execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including the patent application and instruments of transfer; and
 - c. Perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registration for the invention in any and all countries.

{REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK. SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW}

PATENT REEL: 066135 FRAME: 0407

Bryce Bunkers State of MINNESOTA) ss.: County of HENNEPIN On this 15th of November 20, before me personally appeared Bry & & personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal. ANTHONY DEWAYNE CASH WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission expires: <u>) and and</u>

RECORDED: 01/16/2024

PATENT REEL: 066135 FRAME: 0408